OP \$40.00 1260050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481639

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLEGRI, S.R.L.		09/21/2016	Corporation: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polaris S.r.I.	
Street Address:	Via Tortona 37	
City:	20144 Milano	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	Società a Responsabilità Limitata (S.r.l.): ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1260050	ALLEGRI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8183801900

Email: gregory@paiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Gregory Kenyota

Address Line 1: 16830 Ventura Blvd Suite 360
Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Kenyota
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Kenyota/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=1-TR 1113 US - deed signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas

Allegri S.r.l., (Assignor)

Via Stendhal, 36 – 20144 Milano - ITALY

has adopted and used in his business the U.S. trademark

ALLEGRI Registration No. 1260050 dated December 13, 2013

Whereas

Polaris S.r.l. (Assignee)

Via Tortona, 37 – 20144 Milano – Italy

is desirous of acquiring said trademark:

Registration No. 1260050

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of

-2- US \$ (two US Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration to the Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does seal, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark registration, Registration No. 1260050, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used.

Assignor herewith further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the trademark right assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, and all acts of past and/or future infringement.

Signed this 21 day of September 2016

Signed by the Assignor,

Allegri S.r.l.

Mr. Kim Minsoo

(Managing Director)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 07/12/2018